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MMPLE TE THIS SECTION

" 8 Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
- item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
® Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.
W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:

William J. Burd

Prothonotary & Clerk of Courts

48 West Third Street
Williamsport, PA

gnature '
().QAM O nae

O Addressee
B. Recewed by C. Date of Delivery

/62863

rinted Name)

D. Is delivery address different from item 1?2 I Yes
It YES, enter delivery address below: B No

17701 .
3. Service Type
& Certified Mait O Express Mail
O Registered [J Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O c.o..
) 12 I5SE~ C& 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes
2. Article Number

(Transfer from service label)

PS Form 3817, August 2001

0Lk

5 3400 O

i

709

Domestic Return Receipt

e 102595-02-M-1540

i — |

&ERTlFlED m&,

Postage
Certified Fee

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

stricted Delivery Fee
(ER:dorsement Required)

Total Postage & Fees

Recipiel Ait’'s Name (Please Print Clear ly) (to be co P’eted by mailel

i 11am_J

PO Box No.

L TTS o E S

FILED
acr 3027)65%

William A's h
Prothonotary/CIerk of Courts



Date: 10/28/2003 ) . Clearfield County Court of Common Pleas

Tirhe: 09:42 AM
Page 1 of 1

Filed:
Subtype:

Comment:

Complete Case History
2003-01555-CD
Matthew D. Huling vs. David L. Bock

Register of Actions

10/16/2003

10/20/2003
10/28/2003

I hereby certify this to be a true and attested copy of the original statement filed in this case.

10/16/2003
District Justice Appeal
Physical File: Y Appealed: N
Filing: District Justice Appeals Paid by: No Judge,

Bock, David L. (defendant) Receipt
number: 1867636 Dated: 10/16/2003
Amount: $85.00 (Check) Telephone 857

5237

Proof of Service Of Notice Of Appeal And No Judge,

Rule To File Complaint. filed. no cc

ORDER filed. Cert. to PIff., Deft., Reilly, John K. Jr.

Lycoming Co. Prothonotary & file

NOW, this 28th day of October, 2003,
ORDER of this Court that said matter be
and is hereby transferred to the jurisdiction
of the Court of Common Pleas of
Lycoming County.

Case transferred to Lycoming County.

User: BILLSHAW



Date: 10/28/2003 Clearfield County Court of Common Pleas

Time: 09:41 AM Complete Case History
Page 1 of 1 2003-01555-CD
Matthew D. Huling vs. David L. Bock
Filed: 10/16/2003
Subtype: District Justice Appeal
Physical File: 'Y Appealed: N
Comment;

Register of Actions

10/16/2003 Filing: District Justice Appeals Paid by: No Judge,
Bock, David L. (defendant) Receipt
number: 1867636 Dated: 10/16/2003
Amount: $85.00 (Check) Telephone 857

5237
10/20/2003 Proof of Service Of Notice Of Appeal And No Judge,
Rule To File Complaint. filed. no cc
10/28/2003 ORDER filed. Cert. to PIiff., Deft., Reilly, John K. Jr.

Lycoming Co. Prothonotary & file

NOW, this 28th day of October, 2003,
ORDER of this Court that said matter be
and is hereby transferred to the jurisdiction
of the Court of Common Pleas of
Lycoming County.

Case transferred to Lycoming County.

I hereby certify this to be a true and attested copy of the original statement filed in this case.

User: BILLSHAW



October 28, 2003

William J. Burd

Prothonotary & Clerk of Courts
48 West Third Street
Williamsport, PA 17701

RE: Matthew D. Huling, d/b/a
Vs

David L. Bock
Case #2003-1555-CD

Dear Prothonotary:

Enclosed please find Certification of Docket Entries, Certified Docket Sheet and
all filed documents to case # 2003-1555-CD. '

This case 1s being transferred to Lycoming County per Court Order dated October
28, 2003.

Please call me at 814-765-2641 Ext. 1330 if you have any questions regarding this
transfer.

Sincerely,

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary & Clerk of Courts

cc: Attorney's of record.
Both parties are Pro Se



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFTELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

MATTHEW D. HULING, d/b/a

H & H TRUCKING :
VS. : No. 2003-1555-CD

DAVID L. BOCK

ORDER

NOW, this 1Y day of October, 2003; notice of appeal
from District Justice judgment having been timely filed

in the above captioned civil action, but erroneously

filed in the wrong jurisdiction, it is the ORDER of this

Court that said matter be and is hereby transferred to

the jurisdiction of the Court of Common Pleas of Lycoming

County, Pennsylvania.

BY THE COURT,

fs/ JOHN K. REILLY, JR.

President Judge




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA o R e
l -.ﬁ, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

C\/ AN (el QU .
JUDICIAL DISTRICT

N

FROM

DISTRICT JUSTICE JUDGMENT

COMMONPLEASNo. © 3. ) SS5 - N

NOTICE OF APPEAL

Notice is given that the appellant has filed in the above Court of Common Pleas an appeal from the judgment rendered by the District Justice on the
date and in the case mentioned below.

David L, Beck

NAME OF APPELLANT MAG. DIST. NO. OR NAME OF D.J,

S/  [foRcEY [fod (ocdland. PA /6 &5/
ADDRESS OF APPELLANT aTy STATE 7P CODE
DATE OF JUDGMENT IN THE CASE OF (Plairtiff ) ( Defendant )

wz‘“/?" 3 %ﬁ/ﬁztd B} AW” lv v “Davd ./w\ BOC'//Q

SlG TURE OF APPELLANT OR HIS ATTORNEY OR AGENT

cL¥ OO0 STE— 03 L) u)‘@/ 7 ]@>%>

This block will be signed ONLY when this notation is required under Pa. RCPJP. Na. | [ Appellant was CLAIMANT [see Pa. RC.P.JP. No.
10088B.

This Notice of Appeal, when received by the District Justice, will operate as a 10017(6) in action before District Justice, he MUST

SUPERSEDEAS to the judgment for possession in this case. FILE A COMPLAINT within twenty (20) days after
filing his NOTICE of APPEAL.
Signature of Prothonotary or Deputy £ e *\ )

14

e

PRAECIPE TO ENTER RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT AND RULE TO FILE g

(This section of form to be used ONLY when appellant was DEFENDANT (see Pa. RC.P.J.P. No. 1001(7) in action before District Justice.
IF NOT USED, detach from copy of notice of appeal to be served upon appellee).

PRAECIPE: To Prothonotary

Enter rule upon JY\C\’TT l\e o ’—J H w | I ! V\ q ( — . appellee(s), to file a complaint in this appeal

Name of appellee(s) \\,
(Common Pleas Na. P3_. /555 D ) within twenty (20) days after s arvice of tule or suffer entry of judgment of non pros.
([ )Wﬂ{ A . /6 ﬂo/é/

Signature of appel t or his, att or agent
"RULE: 1o /)7'4#/)9[{} F) /710/1 IMQ , appellee(s). %ﬂ,@ o @0‘5

Name of appeliee(s)

(1) You are nofified that a rule is hereby entered upon you to file a complaint in this appeal within twenty (20} days after the date of
service of this rule upon you by personal service or by certified or registered mail.

(2) ¥ you do not file a complaint within this time, a JUDGMENT OF NON PROS WILL BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU.

(3) The date of service of this rule if service was by mail is the date of mxailing. C\) M/
Date: ,/LQ/A_&J 2083 o M“ o

Signature of Prothonotary or Deputy

0CT 16 2003 | {(\

William A Shaw
tary -

Prot
AOPC 312-90 COURT FILE TO BE FILED WITH PROTHONOTARY




e

RR 1 BOX 225 A
WOODLAND, PA 16881

DAVID L. BOCK L
RR ;].,BOX 225 A Docket No.; CV-0000478-03
WOODLAND, PA 16881 Date Filed: 7/30/03

D3 -/5865 —<b
THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT:

Judgment: —DEFAULT JUDGMENT PLTF

§ /COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIAY 7~ 77
»w“cmmWOFIXﬂmnw ' NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT
o . CIVIL CASE
Mag. Dist. No.: PLAINTIFF: NAME and ADDRESS
29-3-01 MATTHEW D HULING/DBA H & H TRUCKING
DJ Name: Hon. 1219 CEMETERY STREET
JERRY C. LEPLEY JERSEY SHORE, PA 17740
Addess: 216 MARKET STREET L N
JERSEY SHORE, PA VS.
DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS
Telsprone: (570) 398-4880 17740 'BOCK, DAVID L 1

@ Judgment was entered for: (Name)__MAITH_EH_D_Hang,LDﬂA,_H_& HT

E] Judgment was entered against: (Name) _ BQCK. DAVID L

in the amount of § 6.298.30 on: (Date of Judgme'nt)

9/18/03

D Defendants are jointly and severally liable. (Date & Time)

" | Total

D Damages will be assessed on: Amount of Judgment ~ $_6,141.80

Judgment Costs $ 156.50

, . . L Interest on Judgment $ -00

D This case dismissed without prejudice. Attorney Fees $ -00
$

Amount of Judgment Subject to
Attachment/42 Pa.C.S. § 8127 $

Portion of Judgment for physical
damages arising out of residential
lease $

[]
[]

Post Judgment Credits
Post Judgment Costs

Pt~

Certified Judgment Total $

ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE
OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU
MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.

EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE PROVIDED IN THE RULES OF CIVIL PROCEDURE FOR DISTRICT JUSTICES, IF THE JUDGMENT HOLDER
ELECTS TO ENTER THE JUDGMENT IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ALL FURTHER PROCESS MUST COME FROM THE COURT
OF COMMON PLEAS AND NO FURTHER PROCESS MAY BE ISSUED BY THE DISTRICT JUSTICE .

UNLESS THE JUDGMENT IS ENTERED IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ANYONE INTERESTED IN THE JUDGMENT MAY FILE
A REQUEST FOR ENTRY OF SATISFACTION WITH THE DISTRICT JUSTICE IF THE JUDGMENT DEBTOR PAYS IN FULL, SETTLES,
OR OTHERWISE COMPLIES WITH THE JUDGMENT.

| certify that this | is a true and correct %y of the record of th!proceedmgs coﬁ‘ﬁtammg ﬂw

Date

My commission expires first Monday of January, 2004 .

AOPC 315-03

DATE PRINTED: 9/18/03 10:14:55 AM



Phone numbers for both parties:

Matthew D. Huling

Cell 570-916-0109
Home 570-398-0804

David L. Bock

Home 857-5237



